## **Boone County Purchasing**

**Amy Gerskin** Buyer



5551 S. Tom Bass Rd. Room 205 Columbia, MO 65201 Phone: (573) 886-4393 agerskin@boonecountymo.org

TO: Boone County Commission

FROM: Amy Gerskin DATE: April 25, 2025

RE: Bid Award Recommendation: 07-16APR25 - 2025 Preservation

Chip Seal for Boone County

Request for Bid 07-16APR25 - 2025 Chip Seal Pavement Preservation for Boone County closed on April 16, 2024. Two bids were received: one from Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC and one from Vance Brothers Inc. The Bid Tab and Award Recommendation Form are attached for reference.

Dan Haid of Resource Management recommends awarding Missouri Petroleum Products Company LLC for offering the lowest and best bid. The County contract number is C001004.

The contract price is \$1,981,979.67. There will be a 5% contingency added to the contract totaling \$98,098.98 making the Purchase Order total \$2,081,078.65.

Funds will be paid from department 2041 - R&B RM Road Infrastructure Rehab and Preservation, account 71202 - Contractor Costs.

ATT: Bid Tab

cc: Bid File

Dan Haid, Kelle Westcott, Resource Management

## 07-16APR25 - 2025 CHIP SEAL PRESERVATION BID TABULATION 4/16/2025 Missouri Petroleum Products Company, Vance Brothers, Inc. Bidder: LLC **Unit Price** Description Unit Price **Extended Total: Extended Total:** Unit Qty 4.9.1. 3/8" Preservation SY 666,216 \$3.39 \$4.00 \$2,664,864.00 \$2,258,472.24 Chip Seal Treatment 4.9.2. Temporary Centerline SY \$2.00 \$2.00 1,410 \$2,820.00 \$2,820.00 Markers (Spaced 40' o/c) 4.9.3. Additional Post-SY Sweeping (per Section 254,865 \$0.22 \$56,070.30 \$0.45 \$114,689.25 2.33.6., item 3) 4.9.4. Minimum Quantity Required for Additional Post-Sweeping per Section 2.33.6., item 3. \*See 70,000 SY 50,000 SY estimated quantities note in section 4.9.4.

\$2,317,362.54

\$2,782,373.25

**BID TOTAL (4.9.1. through 4.9.3.)** 

## **Boone County Purchasing**

**Amy Gerskin** Buyer



5551 S. Tom Bass Rd. Room 205 Columbia, MO 65201 Phone: (573) 886-4393

agerskin@boonecountymo.org

TO:

Resource Management

FROM:

Amy Gerskin, Buyer

DATE:

APRIL 24, 2025

RE:

BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION - 07-16APR25 - CHIP SEAL

PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Attached is the bid tabulation for the two responses received for the above-referenced bid. Please return this cover sheet with your recommendation by e-mail after you have completed the evaluation of this bid. If you have any questions, let me know.

| DEPARTMEN     |   |
|---------------|---|
| Depar         | tment / Account: 2041-71202; Budgeted for 2025: 92, 150, 000 comment / County Contract is for \$1,981,979.67  Award Bid by low bid: Missouri Petroleum Products Company, LLC for being the lowest and best products and services requested. |
|               | Recommend accepting the following bid(s) for reasons detailed on the attached page. (Attach department recommendation).   |
|               | Recommend rejecting bids for reasons detailed on the attached page. (Attach department recommendation).   |
| Administrativ | e Authority Signature: Date: 42425  |